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PATIENT HEALTH CARE

(Supply Costs for 2019-2020 School Year)

The student will be responsible for reimbursing the school for the following items that

will become the student’s personal property:

Junior Year

Skills USA Dues (State & Local)

First Aid/CPR Card & Book
Insurance

Uniform

Medical Supplies/Kit

TOTAL

Senior Year

24.00

6.00
15.00
36.00
25.00

$106.00

Skills USA Dues (State & Local)
Successful Nursing Assistant Workbook

TB Test
STNA Test
Insurance

TOTAL

24.00
18.00
20.00
50.00
15.00

$127.00

Note: Students will need to have either all white or all black shoes and socks.

Students who qualify for free lunch will receive financial
assistance to meet these obligations.
No student will be turned away for lack of ability to pay!
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