

## **PATIENT HEALTH CARE**

(Supply Costs for 2019-2020 School Year)

The student will be responsible for reimbursing the school for the following items that will become the student's personal property:

Junior	Y ear
	C1-:11

Skills USA Dues (State & Local)	24.00
First Aid/CPR Card & Book	6.00
Insurance	15.00
Uniform	36.00
Medical Supplies/Kit	<u>25.00</u>

TOTAL	\$106.00
IUIAL	D100.00

## Senior Year

Skills USA Dues (State & Local)	24.00
Successful Nursing Assistant Workbook	18.00
TB Test	20.00
STNA Test	50.00
Insurance	<u>15.00</u>

TOTAL \$127.00

Note: Students will need to have either all white or all black shoes and socks.

Students who qualify for free lunch will receive financial assistance to meet these obligations.

No student will be turned away for lack of ability to pay!